
8 RULES TO FORM THE
PLURAL NOUNS

1. Add “s” to form plural of most nouns.

EXAMPLE:

star
book
cat

stars
books
cats

2. Add “es” to nouns that end in ch, sh,
s, ss, x.

EXAMPLE:

witch
dish
ax

witches
dishes
axes

3. Nouns that end in consonant with a
“y”, change “y” to “i” and add “ies”.

EXAMPLE:

baby
cherry
fairy

babies
cherries
fairies

4. Nouns that end in vowel with a “y”,
add “s”.

EXAMPLE:

key
tray
toy

keys
trays
toys

5. For nouns that end in “f” or “fe”,
change the “f” or ”fe” with “ves”.

EXAMPLE:

leaf
scarf
knife

leaves
scarves
knives

6. For nouns that ends with a consonant
before “o”, add “es”.

EXAMPLE:

tomato
flamingo
avocado

tomatoes
flamingoes
avocadoes

7. Some nouns change the spelling of
singular noun.

EXAMPLE:

mouse
tooth
child

mice
teeth

children

8. Some noun use the same singular and
plural form.

EXAMPLE:

fish
sheep
moose

fish
sheep
moose


